

Submit as Exhibit VI.N. a list of any current or previous contracts that the Applicant has had with, and any current or previous licenses that the Applicant has been issued by or under, any department or agency of the State. Include the contract or license name and number and a concise explanation of the nature of the contract or license.



Montreign Operating Company, LLC does not have any current or previous contracts with, and no current or previous licenses have been issued by or under, any department or agency of the State of New York.

For the purposes of full disclosure, MRMI, an Affiliate of the Applicant, has the following current or previous licenses issued by or under departments or agencies of the State of New York as follows:

- New York Lottery (now the New York State Gaming Commission ("Commission")); License Identification Number MXX0006; Video Lottery Agent License. The License allows MRMI to operate video lottery gaming at Monticello Casino & Raceway.
- New York State Racing and Wagering Board (now the Commission); Track and Simulcast Licenses. These Licenses allow MRMI to offer horse racing and pari-mutuel wagering at Monticello Casino & Raceway.

- New York State Liquor Authority; Serial # 2012706; On-Premises Liquor License. The License allows MRMI to offer alcoholic beverages at Monticello Casino & Raceway.
- New York State Department of Environmental Conservation; State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System ("SPDES") Permit for Concentrated Animal Feeding Operations ("CAFO"); CAFO authorization #3-48-06-014, SPDES #NYAEO1494 (ECL Permit #GP-0-09-001). These Licenses permit the maintaining and feeding of horse and other livestock at Monticello Casino & Raceway.

Further, as the parent company of MRMI, Empire has a Video Lottery Agent License issued by the New York Lottery (now the Commission), License Identification Number EXX0558, and Kien Huat, due to its holding in Empire, has a Video Lottery Agent License issued by the New York Lottery (now the Commission), License Identification Number KXX26825.





